-----------   ---------   -----------
Net income   $15,395,000   $(153,000)   $15,242,000
   ===========   =========   ===========
Basic earnings per share   $   1.93   $   (0.02)   $   1.91
Diluted earnings per share   $   1.90   $   (0.02)   $   1.88

   11

   MERCANTILE BANK CORPORATION
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

1.   SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

   The following tables illustrate the effect on net income and earnings per
   share if expense had been measured using the fair value recognition
   provisions of SFAS No. 123.

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

11

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2005
   ---------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   As   Pro Forma   As If Under
   Reported   Adjustments   SFAS 123
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before taxes   $6,187,000   $(94,000)   $6,093,000
Income taxes   1,887,000   0   1,887,000
   ----------   --------   ----------
Net income   $4,300,000   $(94,000)   $4,206,000
   ==========   ========   ==========
Basic earnings per share   $   0.54   $  (0.01)   $   0.53
Diluted earnings per share   $   0.53   $  (0.01)   $   0.52

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
   ---------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   As   Pro Forma   As If Under
   Reported   Adjustments   SFAS 123
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before taxes   $19,258,000   $(281,000)   $18,977,000
Income taxes   5,906,000   0   5,906,000
   -----------   ---------   -----------
Net income   $13,352,000   $(281,000)   $13,071,000
   ===========   =========   ===========
Basic earnings per share   $   1.68   $   (0.04)   $   1.64
Diluted earnings per share   $   1.64   $   (0.03)   $   1.61

   12

   MERCANTILE BANK CORPORATION
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

1.   SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

   The following is activity under the stock option plans:

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2006
   -------------------
   Weighted
   Average